2026 Publicly Bid Projects - Advertising & Construction Schedule

This schedule includes projects advertising or being constructed in part or in whole in 2026
For detailed project information, go to https://my.spokanecity.org/projects/construction

2/14/2026

Constr Constr

Project Number - Name (Location) Design Engineer Bid Ad Date Start Constr End Estimate
BRIDGE
2022093 - Chestnut St. Bridge Scour Mitigation (Latah Creek) (1) DEA 4/1/2026 Jul-26 Oct-26  $1,500,000
2023123 - Greene/Freya/Havana Deck Resurfacing (1) Horrocks 3/25/2026 May-26 Nov-26 $3,500,000
SANITARY SEWER
2020079 - Desmet & Superior Sewer (S. of Mission Park, E of Superior St.) KWarren 1/15/2025 Sep-25 Jul-26 $1,006,248
2024078 - 2024 Cure in Place Pipe (CIPP) (various locations citywide) M Morris 9/30/2025 May-26 Jul-26 $1,295,816
2020070 - NSC Interceptor Crossings (I-90 & Stone, Altamont, Rebecca) (4) B Ward 10/20/2026 Apr-27 Oct-27 $6,000,000
SIDEWALK & TRAIL

2022090 - Arterial Ped Hybrid Beacons (Whistalks/Randolph, Nevada/Cozza, Market/Columbia,
Regal/Thurston) B Ward 10/7/2025 Apr-26 Jul-26 $1,476,838
2023106 - Fish Lake Tr-Cent. Tr Connection Phase 1 (Thorpe to Gov't Way) (1) Parametrix 3/25/2526 May-26 Jul-26 $1,000,000
2022069 - Pacific Greenway (Pacific Avenue east of Division Street) (1) Dowl 4/1/2026 Jun-26 Aug-26 $4,000,000
2024073 - Sunset Hwy (US2) Bicycle Facilities/Shared Use Path - (Spotted Road to Royal) B Ward 11/4/2025 Jul-26 Sep-26 $1,746,223
2023107 - Fish Lake Trail Connection to Centennial Trail Phase 2 (Gov't Way to Centennial Trail
spur) (1,4) Parametrix 10/15/2026 Jun-27 Sep-27 $2,000,000
2025046 - Cycle 13 Traffic Calming (various locations citywide) JAdams 3/30/2026 Jun-26 Aug-26 $2,250,000
2024065 - North Hillyard Sidewalk (Central and Lacy vicinity) M Zangara 3/11/2026 May-26 Jun-26 $1,000,000
2025042 - 2026 Street Maintenance Curb Ramps (various locations citywide) ZWard 3/18/2026 May-26 Jun-26 $750,000
2024074 - High Visibility Crosswalks Citywide (various locations citywide) G Okihara 3/11/2026 Jul-26 Aug-26 $1,500,000
2024080 - School Walk Routes (various locations citywide) JAdams 3/18/2026 Jun-26 Aug-26 $1,800,000
2025059 - Sacajawea MS SRTS - Grand Blvd. - 37th to 29th KWarren 71712026 Sep-26 Nov-26 $1,800,000
2025058 - Flett MS SRTS - Wellesley Ave/Assembly B Ward 7/1/2026 Sep-26 Jun-27 $3,700,000
2024068 - Safe Streets for All (SS4A) - Package 1 (various locations citywide) K'Warren 6/2/2026 Aug-26 Jun-27 $4,000,000
2014059 - Millwood Trail - (Greene Street to Felts Field - south side of River) (4) KWarren 12/8/2026 Apr-27 Aug-27 $4,000,000




2024081 - Driscoll Blvd Sidewalk - (Garland to Wellesley)

STORMWATER

2018052 - 1-90 Stormwater (3rd & Ray)
2024053 - Five Mile Infiltration (Five Mile Road & Maple Street) (4)

STREET

2022096 - Maple-Walnut Grind & Overlay - 4th to Maple Street Bridge

2024063 - Sprague/Broadway - Freya to Havana Grind & Overlay

2018076 - Wellesley Avenue - Freya to Havana

2023105 - Hwy 195/Meadowlane Intersection Upgrades

2023122 - 16th/17th/Grandview Street Re-route (4)

2024062 - 3rd Avenue - Walnut to Stevens & Stevens Street - 3rd to 8th Grind & Overlay
2023118 - Washington Street 8th to 3rd

2024067 - 3rd Avenue - Stevens to Division

2018096 - Aubrey L White Parkway Grind & Overlay (Downriver Drive to WWTP)
2026044 - Local Access Grind& Overlay (various locations citywide) (2)

2025056 - 2025 Arterial Pavement Repair (various locations citywide)

WATER

2022077 - 9th & Pine Booster Station

2018102 - Plains System New Booster (Spotted Rd and Westbow)
2021079 - Francis & Assembly Water

2025064 - Havana Well Station #2

2020071 - NSC Trent Ave Utility Relocations (3)

(1) Consultant designed

(2) Formerly "Residential G&O" or "Residential Chipseal". This year, the annual chipseal work will be included in this project.

JAdams

KWarren

R Proszek

R Proszek
KWarren
KWarren
B Ward
KWarren
B Ward

R Proszek
R Proszek
D Buller
MAllen
ZWard

K'Warren
KWarren
R Proszek
D Buller
B Ward

6/1/2026

6/1/2026
10/6/2026

2/26/2025
5/20/2025
10/28/2025
11/17/2025
10/27/2026
3/24/2026
3/18/2026
718/2025
5/15/2026
4/1/2026
4/1/2026

9/9/2024
9/25/2024
4/23/2025

10/21/2025
WSDOT

Aug-26

Aug-26
Jul-27

Jul-25

Jul-25
Apr-26
Mar-26
Apr-27
Jun-26
Jun-26
Apr-26

Jul-26
Jun-26
Jun-26

Oct-24
Apr-25

Jul-25
May-26
May-26

(3) These projects are scheduled to be bid by WSDOT and constructed by WSDOT's contractor and are not shown on the attached location exhibit.

(4) The project list above shows project that will be bid and/or constructed in 2026. The attached location exhibits show only projects

which will be constructed in 2026 and so this project does not appear on those exhibits.

Oct-26

Jun-27
Sep-27

May-26
Jun-26
Aug-26

Jul-26
Jun-27
Aug-26
Aug-26
Jun-26
Sep-26
Aug-26
Aug-26

May-26
Apr-26
May-26
Sep-27
Nov-26

$1,000,000

$4,900,000
$700,000

$2,198,198
$1,991,991
$4,000,000
$2,540,000
$2,000,000
$4,000,000
$3,000,000
$1,069,379
$2,500,000
$1,500,000

$500,000

$2,889,192
$4,698,540
$3,250,742
$3,946,282
$1,500,000

$92,509,449




