

2026 Publicly Bid Projects - Advertising & Construction Schedule

This schedule includes projects advertising or being constructed in part or in whole in 2026

For detailed project information, go to <https://my.spokanecity.org/projects/construction>

2/14/2026

Project Number - Name (Location)	Design Engineer	Bid Ad Date	Constr Start	Constr End	Constr Estimate
BRIDGE					
2022093 - Chestnut St. Bridge Scour Mitigation (Latah Creek) (1)	DEA	4/1/2026	Jul-26	Oct-26	\$1,500,000
2023123 - Greene/Freya/Havana Deck Resurfacing (1)	Horrocks	3/25/2026	May-26	Nov-26	\$3,500,000
SANITARY SEWER					
2020079 - Desmet & Superior Sewer (S. of Mission Park, E of Superior St.)	K Warren	1/15/2025	Sep-25	Jul-26	\$1,006,248
2024078 - 2024 Cure in Place Pipe (CIPP) (various locations citywide)	M Morris	9/30/2025	May-26	Jul-26	\$1,295,816
2020070 - NSC Interceptor Crossings (I-90 & Stone, Altamont, Rebecca) (4)	B Ward	10/20/2026	Apr-27	Oct-27	\$6,000,000
SIDEWALK & TRAIL					
2022090 - Arterial Ped Hybrid Beacons (Whistalks/Randolph, Nevada/Cozza, Market/Columbia, Regal/Thurston)	B Ward	10/7/2025	Apr-26	Jul-26	\$1,476,838
2023106 - Fish Lake Tr-Cent. Tr Connection Phase 1 (Thorpe to Gov't Way) (1)	Parametrix	3/25/2526	May-26	Jul-26	\$1,000,000
2022069 - Pacific Greenway (Pacific Avenue east of Division Street) (1)	Dowl	4/1/2026	Jun-26	Aug-26	\$4,000,000
2024073 - Sunset Hwy (US2) Bicycle Facilities/Shared Use Path - (Spotted Road to Royal)	B Ward	11/4/2025	Jul-26	Sep-26	\$1,746,223
2023107 - Fish Lake Trail Connection to Centennial Trail Phase 2 (Gov't Way to Centennial Trail spur) (1,4)	Parametrix	10/15/2026	Jun-27	Sep-27	\$2,000,000
2025046 - Cycle 13 Traffic Calming (various locations citywide)	J Adams	3/30/2026	Jun-26	Aug-26	\$2,250,000
2024065 - North Hillyard Sidewalk (Central and Lacy vicinity)	M Zangara	3/11/2026	May-26	Jun-26	\$1,000,000
2025042 - 2026 Street Maintenance Curb Ramps (various locations citywide)	Z Ward	3/18/2026	May-26	Jun-26	\$750,000
2024074 - High Visibility Crosswalks Citywide (various locations citywide)	G Okihara	3/11/2026	Jul-26	Aug-26	\$1,500,000
2024080 - School Walk Routes (various locations citywide)	J Adams	3/18/2026	Jun-26	Aug-26	\$1,800,000
2025059 - Sacajawea MS SRTS - Grand Blvd. - 37th to 29th	K Warren	7/7/2026	Sep-26	Nov-26	\$1,800,000
2025058 - Flett MS SRTS - Wellesley Ave/Assembly	B Ward	7/1/2026	Sep-26	Jun-27	\$3,700,000
2024068 - Safe Streets for All (SS4A) - Package 1 (various locations citywide)	K Warren	6/2/2026	Aug-26	Jun-27	\$4,000,000
2014059 - Millwood Trail - (Greene Street to Felts Field - south side of River) (4)	K Warren	12/8/2026	Apr-27	Aug-27	\$4,000,000

2024081 - Driscoll Blvd Sidewalk - (Garland to Wellesley)	J Adams	6/1/2026	Aug-26	Oct-26	\$1,000,000
STORMWATER					
2018052 - I-90 Stormwater (3rd & Ray)	K Warren	6/1/2026	Aug-26	Jun-27	\$4,900,000
2024053 - Five Mile Infiltration (Five Mile Road & Maple Street) (4)	R Proszek	10/6/2026	Jul-27	Sep-27	\$700,000
STREET					
2022096 - Maple-Walnut Grind & Overlay - 4th to Maple Street Bridge	R Proszek	2/26/2025	Jul-25	May-26	\$2,198,198
2024063 - Sprague/Broadway - Freya to Havana Grind & Overlay	K Warren	5/20/2025	Jul-25	Jun-26	\$1,991,991
2018076 - Wellesley Avenue - Freya to Havana	K Warren	10/28/2025	Apr-26	Aug-26	\$4,000,000
2023105 - Hwy 195/Meadowlane Intersection Upgrades	B Ward	11/17/2025	Mar-26	Jul-26	\$2,540,000
2023122 - 16th/17th/Grandview Street Re-route (4)	K Warren	10/27/2026	Apr-27	Jun-27	\$2,000,000
2024062 - 3rd Avenue - Walnut to Stevens & Stevens Street - 3rd to 8th Grind & Overlay	B Ward	3/24/2026	Jun-26	Aug-26	\$4,000,000
2023118 - Washington Street 8th to 3rd	R Proszek	3/18/2026	Jun-26	Aug-26	\$3,000,000
2024067 - 3rd Avenue - Stevens to Division	R Proszek	7/8/2025	Apr-26	Jun-26	\$1,069,379
2018096 - Aubrey L White Parkway Grind & Overlay (Downriver Drive to WWTP)	D Buller	5/15/2026	Jul-26	Sep-26	\$2,500,000
2026044 - Local Access Grind& Overlay (various locations citywide) (2)	M Allen	4/1/2026	Jun-26	Aug-26	\$1,500,000
2025056 - 2025 Arterial Pavement Repair (various locations citywide)	Z Ward	4/1/2026	Jun-26	Aug-26	\$500,000
WATER					
2022077 - 9th & Pine Booster Station	K Warren	9/9/2024	Oct-24	May-26	\$2,889,192
2018102 - Plains System New Booster (Spotted Rd and Westbow)	K Warren	9/25/2024	Apr-25	Apr-26	\$4,698,540
2021079 - Francis & Assembly Water	R Proszek	4/23/2025	Jul-25	May-26	\$3,250,742
2025064 - Havana Well Station #2	D Buller	10/21/2025	May-26	Sep-27	\$3,946,282
2020071 - NSC Trent Ave Utility Relocations (3)	B Ward	WSDOT	May-26	Nov-26	\$1,500,000
(1) Consultant designed					\$92,509,449
(2) Formerly "Residential G&O" or "Residential Chipseal". This year, the annual chipseal work will be included in this project.					
(3) These projects are scheduled to be bid by WSDOT and constructed by WSDOT's contractor and are not shown on the attached location exhibit.					
(4) The project list above shows project that will be bid <u>and/or</u> constructed in 2026. The attached location exhibits show only projects which will be <u>constructed</u> in 2026 and so this project does not appear on those exhibits.					